No. 832, A.]

[Published December 3, 1955.

CHAPTER 692

AN ACT to amend 157.11 (7) (a) of the statutes, relating to assessments of cemetery lots.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

157.11 (7) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

157.11 (7) (a) The board may annually assess upon the lots not exceeding * * * 4 cents per square foot excluding drives and walks, for cleaning and care of lots and care and improvement of the cemetery. Notice with a copy of this section shall be mailed forthwith to each lot owner or person having charge of a lot, at his last known post-office address, directing payment to the treasurer within 30 days and such assessments shall be a personal liability.

Approved November 29, 1955.